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State!UTs 

Uttar Pradesh 

Sikkim 

West Bengal 

AJunachalPradesh 

Goa 

Mizoram 

Andaman & Nicobar 

Chandigarh 

Dadra & Nagar Haveli 

Delhi 

Lakshadweep 

Pondicherry 

Daman & Diu 

Total 

E: Estimated 

Repair of Approach Roads 

6473 SHRI KODIKKUNIL SURESH: 
W,'; lhe Minister cl URBAN DEVELOPMENT 
be pleased to state: 

(a) the estimated expenditure to be 
incurred during 1992 on the repair woril of 
approach raods to the newly constructed 
flats of SOCieties on Outer Ring Road; 

(b) the time by which these approach 
roads are likely to be constructed; 

Cc) the reasons for not getting these 

No. 

185566 

185 

137526 

474 

494,7 

2245 

853 

2656 

284 

25774 

NIL 

2893 

344 

1378480 

approach raods repaired so far; 

(d)whrlulTllsumamountwassnactioned 
during the year 1990-91 lor repair of these 
approach raods but the said amount was 
utilised elsewhere; and 

ethete) if so, the amount spent and the 
extent of repairs made 01, I'.use roads? 

THE MiNISTER OF STATE IN THE 
MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT 
(SHRI M. ARUNACHALAM): (a) to (e). The 
Information is being collected and will be laid 
on the Table of the Sabha. 




